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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
            This data is not final and may need to be amended. 
            Data does not contain re-distillation.
            WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.
            All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50
 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the
 alcoholic equivalent thereof.

Net Production

   Whisky

   Brandy

   Rum, Gin & Vodka

   Alcohol

        Production Total

Withdrawals

Tax Free:
   For Addition to Wine Total

   For export, transfer to CBW & FTZ *

   For use US, Hospital, Education

   For research, testing

        Tax Free Total

 1,497,310,720

Materials Used in Production (in LBS)

   Corn
 6,776,137   Rye

   Malt, Barley, Rice & Other  259,275,136

   Wheat & Sorghum  17,568,189

        Total Grain  1,780,930,182

 1,626,650

 546,868

 8,867,063

 232,777

 2,168

 9,648,876

End-of-Month Inventory

   Whisky

   Rum, Gin & Vodka

   Alcohol and Spirits

   Miscellaneous

        Total
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Current Month 

 206,336,209
 213,949,140

 808,571

 444,372,397

 322,044

   Brandy

 541,066,286
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 6,277,946

 526,414

 42,699,567

 5,690,349

 47,981,929

 9,340,090

 3,347,426

 52,141,391

 1,252,851

 56,753,641

 11,973

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

 1,320,720,971
 1,260,177,379

 5,504,459

 50,694,335

 4,344,798

 9,556,391,855
 71,905,550

 1,601,415,717

 113,537,054
 11,343,250,176

   Taxable Total

* CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse; FTZ=Foreign Trade Zone
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 1,274,496
 6,060,986

 2,428,218
 673,247
 237,418

 1,322,130

 8,747,092
 4,476,446

 806,889
 1,154,682

 21,673,569
 552,951

 27,734,555

Bottled For Domestic Use (in WG)

  Brandy

  Whisky

  Imported Rum: Puerto Rican
                                   V

Others
  Gin
  Vodka
  Cordials
  Cocktails
  Tequila

        Non-Whisky Total
  Alcohol, Neutral Spirits & Miscellaneous

    Total Whisky & Non-Whisky

Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in WG)

    Total

Bottled for Export (in WG)
 2,104,198  Whisky

 176,441  Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous
  Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila & Alcohol  220,737

 2,501,376        Total
    Grand Total

 8,695,789  Alcohol and Neutral Spirits

Spirits Dumped to Processing

  Imported Whisky  2,144,310

 4,884,381  Domestic Whisky

  Brandy  969,467

  Imported Rum: Puerto Rican  1,987,920

 618,570

 359,571
  Gin  1,150,955
  Vodka  1,070,166
  Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous  570,431
  Tequila  1,276,965

        Total  23,728,525

Other Ingridients Mixed with Spirits

    Wine

   Alcohol Flavoring Materials

 1,327,528

 255,216

 23,122

 30,259,053
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 8,011,350
 35,011,764

 16,133,560
 4,057,203
 1,607,204
 8,319,552

 47,964,714
 26,430,239
 3,817,723
 8,755,673

 128,160,914
 3,063,696

 163,172,678

 10,708,121
 1,374,558

 1,173,581
 13,256,260

 118,532

 176,547,470

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

 48,563,815

 12,990,640

 29,489,518

 7,527,803

 12,348,146

 3,603,709

 1,953,831

 8,321,445

 4,814,272

 3,436,746

 8,356,845

 141,406,770

 6,493,588

 1,616,829

Virgin Islands

                                   V
Others
Virgin Islands
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Bottled Imports

   Alcohol, Neutral Spirits, Gin & Vodka

   Imported Whisky

   Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous

   Imported Rum: Puerto Rican

   Tequila
        Total

Operations at Denaturing Facility

Completely Denatured Alcohol

   Production  140,917,378

   Withdrawals: Other than Fuel

Fuel

 56,087,887

 108,570,649

   Used in Manufacture of Articles  286,541

   Ending Inventory  48,979,290

Specially Denatured Alcohol & Rum

 25,441,531   Production

   Withdrawals  13,209,689

   Used in Manufacture of Articles  5,406,671

   Ending Inventory  2,257,644

 215,807

 1,592,333

 704,706

 1,820,381

 394,641

 302,375

 940,562

 5,970,805
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 768,086,334

 293,071,285

 538,650,896

 29,573,659

 11,521,724

 4,436,068

 12,037,784

 2,281,396

 1,361,458

 6,534,539

 39,287,106

 147,228,700

 82,325,831

 32,998,286

Current Month 

Current Year 
Cumulative
Year to Date

 1,114,137

Virgin Islands

                                     OOther


