

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

STATISTICAL REPORT - DISTILLED SPIRIT

Report Date: 02-FEB-2009

Report Symbol: TTB S 5110-06-2008

Page: 1 of 3

113,537,054

11,343,250,176

Reporting Period: June 2008

Net Production	Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date
Whisky	6,277,946	50,694,335
Brandy	526,414	4,344,798
Rum, Gin & Vodka	808,571	5,504,459
Alcohol	206,336,209	1,260,177,379
Production Total	213,949,140	1,320,720,971
Withdrawals	I	
Taxable Total	1,626,650	9,340,090
Tax Free:		
For Addition to Wine Total	546,868	3,347,426
For export, transfer to CBW & FTZ *	8,867,063	52,141,391
For use US, Hospital, Education	232,777	1,252,851
For research, testing	2,168	11,973
Tax Free Total	9,648,876	56,753,641
* CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse;	FTZ=Foreign Trade Zone	
End-of-Month Inventory	1	
Whisky	444,372,397	
Brandy	42,699,567	
Rum, Gin & Vodka	5,690,349	
Alcohol and Spirits	47,981,929	
Miscellaneous	322,044	
Total	541,066,286	
Materials Used in Production (in LBS)	ı	
Corn	1,497,310,720	9,556,391,855
Rye	6,776,137	71,905,550
Malt, Barley, Rice & Other	259,275,136	1,601,415,717

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Data does not contain re-distillation.

WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.

All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.

17,568,189

1,780,930,182

Wheat & Sorghum

Total Grain

Page:	2	of	3
-------	---	----	---

Pottlad For Domostic Llos (in IMC)	Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date
Bottled For Domestic Use (in WG)	6 060 096	35,011,764
Whisky	6,060,986 1,274,496	8,011,350
Brandy	2,428,218	16,133,560
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican Virgin Islands	673,247	4,057,203
Others	237,418	1,607,204
Gin	1,322,130	8,319,552
Vodka	8,747,092	47,964,714
Cordials	4,476,446	26,430,239
Cocktails	806,889	3,817,723
Tequila	1,154,682	8,755,673
Alcohol, Neutral Spirits & Miscellaneous	552,951	3,063,696
Non-Whisky Total	21,673,569	128,160,914
Total Whisky & Non-Whisky	27,734,555	163,172,678
Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in WG)		
Total	23,122	118,532
Bottled for Export (in WG)		
Whisky	2,104,198	10,708,121
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous	176,441	1,374,558
Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila & Alcohol	220,737	1,173,581
Total	2,501,376	13,256,260
Grand Total	30,259,053	176,547,470
Spirits Dumped to Processing		
Alcohol and Neutral Spirits	8,695,789	48,563,815
Imported Whisky	2,144,310	12,990,640
Domestic Whisky	4,884,381	29,489,518
Brandy	969,467	7,527,803
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	1,987,920	12,348,146
Virgin Islands	618,570	3,603,709
Others	359,571	1,953,831
Gin	1,150,955	8,321,445
Vodka	1,070,166	4,814,272
Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous	570,431	3,436,746
Tequila	1,276,965	8,356,845
Total	23,728,525	141,406,770
Other Ingridients Mixed with Spirits		
	1,327,528	6,493,588
Wine Alcohol Flavoring Materials	255,216	1,616,829
Alcohol I lavolling ivialerials	200,210	1,010,629

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Data does not contain re-distillation.

WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.

All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.

	Owner March	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date
Bottled Imports	Current Month	— Teal to Date
Alcohol, Neutral Spirits, Gin & Vodka	215,807	1,114,137
Imported Whisky	1,592,333	11,521,724
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous	704,706	4,436,068
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	1,820,381	12,037,784
Virgin Islands	394,641	2,281,396
Other	302,375	1,361,458
Tequila	940,562	6,534,539
Total	5,970,805	39,287,106
Operations at Denaturing Facility Completely Denatured Alcohol		
Production	140,917,378	768,086,334
Withdrawals: Other than Fuel	56,087,887	293,071,285
Fuel	108,570,649	538,650,896
Used in Manufacture of Articles	286,541	29,573,659
Ending Inventory	48,979,290	
Specially Denatured Alcohol & Rum		
Production	25,441,531	147,228,700
Withdrawals	13,209,689	82,325,831
Used in Manufacture of Articles	5,406,671	32,998,286
Ending Inventory	2,257,644	

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Data does not contain re-distillation.

WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.

All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.